## **ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST**

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:	🗌 Bill	Request	or	Resolution I	Request	Date of Request: 2/16//2023
1. Type of Request						
Contract/Grant Agr	reement	Intergovern	mental A	Agreement (IGA)	Rezoning/Text An	nendment
Dedication/Vacation	1	🗌 Appropriati	on/Suppl	emental	DRMC Change	
Other:						

2. Title: (Start with *approves, amends, dedicates*, etc., include <u>name of company or contractor</u> and indicate the type of request: grant acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.)

Resolution request per City Council 3.26(e) to purchase an additional <u>Thirty-eight (38) 2023 Tahoe PPV SUVs</u> from <u>EP Blazer LLC –</u> <u>John Elway Chevrolet</u> on PO-00128032, each at \$44,380.00 for a total of \$1,686,440.00. BMO Ref# 2023-076, 079, 081, 082, 083, 091, 093, 094, 095, 110, 114, 118, 127, 129, 130, 131, 132, 133, 135, 136, 137, 138, 139, 141, 144, 146, 147, 148, 734, 735, 736, 737, 738, 739, 740, 741, 742, 747.

3. Requesting Agency: Denver Police Department

## 4. Contact Person:

Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council		
Name: Jeffrey Navarro	Name: Jason Gallardo		
Email: Jeffrey.navaro@denvergov.org	Email: Jason.Gallardo@denvergov.org		

#### 5. General description or background of proposed request. Attach executive summary if more space needed:

Thirty-eight (38) 2023 Tahoe PPV SUVs will be purchased using the Planned Fleet Replacement Fund 11804. Currently there are no EV vehicles on the market that can perform at the level required. DPD and DOTI are always looking for EV solutions when viable.

## 6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable):

- 7. City Council District:
- 8. \*\* For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet\*\*

# **Key Contract Terms**

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property): Contract > \$500k

**Contract control number:** PURCHASE # PO-00128032

**Location: Denver Police Department** 

Is this a new contract?	' 🛛 Ye	s 🗌 No	Is this an Amendment?		Yes 🖂	No	If yes, how many?
-------------------------	--------	--------	-----------------------	--	-------	----	-------------------

Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include existing term dates and amended dates): Until the units are properly received, documented, placed in service and payment completed.

#### Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total):

	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount		
	(A)	<b>(B)</b>	( <b>A+B</b> )		
	\$1,686,440.00	\$0.00	\$1,686,400.00		
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date		
	Undetermined				
	rty-eight (38) 2023 Tahoe PPV SUVs				
Was this contractor selected by competitive process?If not, why not?Yes					
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No					
Source of funds: PLANNED FLEET REPLACEMENT FUND: 11804					
Is this contract subject to: 🗌 W/MBE 🗌 DBE 🗌 SBE 🗌 XO101 🗌 ACDBE 🖾 N/A					
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):					
Who are the subcontractors to this contract?					

To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:

Date Entered: \_\_\_\_\_